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Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Jan 21, 2014 at 10:33 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>
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---------- Forwarded message ---—-—--

From: Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>

Date: Tue, Jan 21, 2014 at 10:18 AM

Subject: NIRB 05MN047: Comments Received for TMAC's Amendment Application for TMAC's Doris North Project Certificate

To: Distribution List <info@nirb.ca>

Cc: Catharine Farrow <catharine.farrow@tmacresources.com>, damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca, Geoffrey Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>, Asimonfalvy@gov.nu.ca,
Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca, Carey Ogilvie <carey.ogilvie@ec.gc.ca>, Elizabeth Patreau <Elizabeth.Patreau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>,
Rob.Johnstone@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca, meighan.andrews@tc.gc.ca

Dear Parties;

As you are aware, on December 19, 2013 the Nunawt Impact Review Board (NIRB) requested comments regarding TMAC Resources Inc.’s (TMAC) proposed
modifications to the Doris North Project (NIRB File No. 05MNO047) and the associated amendment application to NIRB Project Certificate [No. 003]. The NIRB
requested that these comments be provided by January 17, 2014.

Please be advised that on or before January 17, 2014 the NIRB received comments from the following parties:
= Kitikmeot Inuit Association (KIA)

= Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada (AANDC)

= Fisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO)

= Environment Canada (EC)

= Natural Resources Canada (NRCan)

= Transport Canada (TC)

Submissions have been uploaded to the NIRB’s online public registry and are available at the following link: http://ftp.nirb.ca/03-MONITORING/05MN047-
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Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Kelli Gillard, Technical Advisor, at (867) 983-4619 or kgillard@nirb.ca.

Best regards,

Stephanie Taptuna

Environmental Administrator

Nunawt Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0C0O
Phone: 867-983-4600

Toll Free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca

From: Info at NIRB [mailto:info@nirb.ca]

Sent: December-19-13 5:09 PM

To: 'Distribution List'

Cc: Catharine Farrow; damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca; Geoffrey Clark; asimonfalvy@gov.nu.ca; Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca; Carey Ogilvie; Elizabeth
Patreau; rjohnsto@nrcan.gc.ca; meighan.andrews@tc.gc.ca

Subject: NIRB 05MN047: Comment Request Re Amendment Application for Doris North

Dear Parties:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Nunawt Impact Review Board (NIRB or Board) regarding TMAC Resources Inc.’s (TMAC) proposed
modifications to the Doris North Project (NIRB File No. 05MNO047) and the associated amendment application to NIRB Project Certificate [No. 003] and Nunawut
Water Board (NWB) Type A Water Licence 2AM-DOH0713.

By copy of this letter, the NIRB invites interested parties and agencies with jurisdictional authority associated with the Doris North Project to provide comments
to the Board with respect to TMAC’s amendment application on or before January 17, 2014.

Should you have any questions or require further clarification, please contact Kelli Gillard, Technical Advisor and NIRB’s Monitoring Officer for the Doris North
Project, at kgillard@nirb.ca or (867) 983-4619.

Best regards,

Natasha Lear

Environmental Administrator

Nunawt Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO
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